City of Caney Special Council Meeting Wednesday, September 28th, 2022 at 5:30 p.m.

CALL MEETING TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

Marianne Ranes Zachary Ellison Kenith Butts Nathan Rains Lori Patterson Debbie Wood Aaron Elliott Shirley Davis

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Public Comments

Old Business

A. Proposed Ordinance No. 2187: 2022 Holiday Schedule
Presented by Amber Dean, City Clerk
RECOMMENDED ACTION: Adopt Proposed Ordinance No 2185 as presented

B. Proposed Ordinance No. 2188: Establishing Reconnection Fees & Hours Presented by Amber Dean, City Clerk

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Adopt Proposed Ordinance No 2186 as presented

C. Proposed Ordinance No. 2189: Establishing the City of Caney Employee Handbook Edition 9/2022 Presented by Amber Dean, City Clerk RECOMMENDED ACTION: Adopt Proposed Ordinance No.2189 as Presented

D. CMB License for Family Dollar Presented by Amber Dean, City Clerk RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve or Deny CMB License

NEW COUNCIL BUSINESS

A. Log Jam Update

Presented by Kelley Zellner, City Administrator **RECOMMENDED ACTION:** Approve the expense for the removal of the Log Jam on Little Caney Valley River

B. EXECUTIVE SESSION (NON-ELECTED PERSONNEL)

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Recess into executive session to discuss confidential information relating to personnel matters of non-elected personnel pursuant to K.S.A. 75-4319 (1) for a period of 15 minutes

Informational Items

- 1. City Council Workshop is on Monday, October 3rd, 2022 @ 6:30 p.m.
- 2. City Wide Clean Up is on Wednesday October 19th- Sunday, October 23rd, 2022
- 3. Halloween Trunk or Treat is on Monday October 31st, 2022@ 5:30 p.m.-7:30 p.m.
- 4. Caney Christmas Parade is on Thursday, December 1st, 2022@ 7:00 p.m.

ADJOURNMENT

This is an open meeting, open to the public, subject to the Kansas Open Meetings Act (KOMA). The City of Caney is committed to providing reasonable accommodations for persons with disabilities upon request of the individual. Individuals with disabilities requiring an accommodation to attend the meeting should contact the city in a timely manner.